HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY
NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University
"Exams - IIT1"

NOTIFICATION NO. :HPU/Exams-III/BHMS-1V /2023 / Annual- Dated: - 28th March, 2024

Result gazette notification of BHMS -4th Prof. annual examination held in December, 2023. The result
of each candidate is shown in the column of the result. The abbreviations used in the result column of
this University Gazette Notification stands for: -

Marks Means Pass

AB -DO- Absent

R -DO- Re-appear

RL (A) -DO- Result later on due to awards

CSs -DO- Candidature suspended due to Fee/ Late Fee, Regd.
No. of this University and other requirements

RL (UMC) -DO- Result later on due to Unfair Means
Cases

Subject/Courses

1.Practice of Medicine I & II

2.Homoeopathic Materia Medica I & II

3.0rganon of Medicine with Homoeopathic Philosophy

4 .Repertory

5.Community Medicine
Total Max. Marks 4th Prof. =1500
Max. Marks = 4600

Note: - In case if there is any error in the Gazette Notification, the same will be rectified/modified by the office
later on.

1
Centre_Name:- SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

IT\IO” Regd. No. Student Name Father's Name Result  Div.
No.o T
Regular
Centre_Name:- SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI
1139  13-SN-641 NAVEEN HIRA LAL R/Re-Appear-All
1156 155HMC-56  SEETA DEVI KAMLESH KUMAR R/IV,
1312 17SHMC12  ASHFAK AHMAD MAJEED R/V,
1313 17-SHMC-13 ASHIBRILIA ARAMBAM ARAMBAM ATONBABU R/1, 111,
SINGH
1314 17-SHMC-14  ATHOKPAM DEVIKA DEVI  ATHOKPAM AMUMACHA R/L
SINGH
1325 17-SHMC-26  KHUMANTHEM NARENDRA KH. THAMBALSANA SINGH 2793 st
SINGH
1326 17-SHMC-27  KIRANMALA HAOBAM HAOBAM TOMBI SINGH R/L
1328 17-SHMC-29  LAISHRAM SOMOKANTA L. RAJEN SINGH R/L 111,
SINGH
1333 17-SHMC-34 ~ MAYANGLAMBAM DIANA M. ANGOUSANA SINGH 2842 1st

DEVI



Centre_Name:-

2

SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

1354

1360

1369

1372

1401

1402

1403

1404

1405

1406

1408

1409

1410

1412

1413

1415

1416

1417

17-SHMC-41

17-SHMC-55

17-SHMC-60

17-SHMC-69

17-SHMC-72

18-SHMC-1

18-SHMC-02

18-SHMC-03

18-SHMC-04

18-SHMC-05

18-SHMC-06

18-SHMC-08

18-SHMC-09

18-SHMC-10

18-SHMC-12

18-SHMC-13

18-SHMC-15

18-SHMC-16

18-SHMC-17

NANAOBI WAIKHOM

RANJANA

SHEETAL

THONGRAM DAINA DEVI

YABING TALI

ALKA

AAKRITI

ARSHIYA KAUSHAL

AARZOO

ASHNA KHAN

ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINGH

DIVYA

GARIMA CHAUDHARY

GOKIA RINEW

HABU MARY

LOKESH SAINI

MONIKA

NABAM TARANG

NAMRATA KUSHWAHA

Father's Name

WAIKHOM LUKHOI SINGH

RAJA RAM

KUNDAN RAM

THONGRAM BOBEN SINGH

JONGGONG TALI

MANOJ YADAV

VIJAY KUMAR

AJAY KAUSHAL

SANJEEV KATARIA

BABAR ALI KHAN

SHIV SHANKAR SINGH

SURESH KUMAR

CHANDRA BHUSHAN

CHAUDHARY

GOKIA TASSUK

HABU AJOY

DAYA RAM SAINI

AJAY SINGH

NABAM NIKAM

BHARAT KUSHWAHA

Result

2834

Mr

2775

2826

2997

3062

3056

3302

3424

3125

2903

3208

3071

2945

3057

3126

3046

2972

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st



Centre_Name:-

3

SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

1419

1420

1421

1423

1424

1425

1426

1427

1429

1430

1431

1432

1434

1435

1436

1437

1438

1439

18-SHMC-18

18-SHMC-19

18-SHMC-20

18-SHMC-21

18-SHMC-23

18-SHMC-24

18-SHMC-25

18-SHMC-26

18-SHMC-27

18-SHMC-29

18-SHMC-30

18-SHMC-31

18-SHMC-32

18-SHMC-34

18-SHMC-35

18-SILB-20

18-SHMC-36

18-SHMC-37

18-SHMC-38

NARENDER PAUL

NIRMALA THAPA

POORVI SAXENA

PRAGATI BANSAL

PRIYANKA

PUNYO NABING

RAHUL RANJAN

RIYA CHAUDHARY

ROHIT KUMAR

SAKSHI SAINI

SHATAKSHI SINGH

SHIVANI SAHU

SHUBHAM DIXIT

SIMRAN

SIMRAN SHARMA

SOMYA AWASTHI

SUNIDHI CHAUHAN

TABA RUNI

VARSHA SINGH

Father's Name

LAL DASS

BHUWAN SINGH THAPA

VINAY KUMAR SAXENA

HEMRAJ

SANTOSH KUMAR

PUNYO LALING

DEVANGSHU RANJAN

DALCHAND CHAUDHARY

RAM KARAN

JITENDER KUMAR SAINI

PRAVEER KUMAR

BAL KRISHAN SAHU

UMESH KUMAR

RAKESH SHARMA

ONKAR CHAND SHARMA

MANOJ AWASTHI

ANIL CHAUHAN

TABA NUKA

ARVIND KUMAR

Result

3058

3393

3056

3221

3055

2946

2986

RLA

2893

2910

RLA

2924

3123

3062

3285

3072

3093

2955

3109

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st



4
Centre_Name:- SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

T\Ioc:' Regd. No. Student Name Father's Name Result  Div.
Regular
1440 18-SHMC-39  YUMNAM RANIBALA DEVI  YUMNAM BROJEN SINGH 2951 st
1441 18-SHMC-40  YASHI SHARMA ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 2940 st
1442 18-SHMC-42  ZOOJU MARBOM TAJE MARBOM 3118 st
Deputy Registrar (Exams-III) Controller of Examinations
H.P. University, Shimla-5 H.P. University, Shimla-5
NO. :- HPU/Exams-11I/ BHMS-1V /2023 / Annual- Dated: - 28th March, 2024
Copy to: -

1-  Principal , Solan Homeopathic College, Kumarhatti, Solan, H.P.
2. SPS Vice-Chancellor, H.P. University, Shimla - 171005.
3-  PSto Pro-Vice-Chancellor, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.
4-  PSto Registrar, H.P. University, Shimla - 171005.
5-  PSto Controller of Examinations-ACOE, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.
6-  The Deputy Registrar, Asstt. Registrar (Exam-III), Secrecy, Re-evaluation, H.P.U, Shimla-5.
7-  Guard File, H.P. University, Shimla-171005. )
Deputy Registrar (Exam-III)
H.P. University, Shimla-5



