HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University

"Exams - III"

NOTIFICATION NO.:HPU/Exams-III/BHMS-IV/2023/Annual- Dated: - 28th March, 2024

Result gazette notification of BHMS –4th Prof. annual examination held in December, 2023. The result of each candidate is shown in the column of the result. The abbreviations used in the result column of this University Gazette Notification stands for: -

Marks	Means	Pass
AB	-DO-	Absent
R	-DO-	Re-appear
RL (A)	-DO-	Result later on due to awards
CS	-DO-	Candidature suspended due to Fee/ Late Fee, Regd. No. of this University and other requirements
RL (UMC)	-DO-	Result later on due to Unfair Means Cases
Subject/Courses		Cubeb

- 1.Practice of Medicine I & II
- 2.Homoeopathic Materia Medica I & II
- 3.Organon of Medicine with Homoeopathic Philosophy
- 4.Repertory
- 5.Community Medicine

Total Max. Marks 4th Prof. =1500

Max. Marks = 4600

Note: - In case if there is any error in the Gazette Notification, the same will be rectified/modified by the office later on.

1

Centre	_Name:-	SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC ME	EDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITA	AL, KUMARHATT	Ί
Roll No.	Regd. No	 . Student Name		Result I	— Div.
Regular	Name:- 13-SN-641	SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC ME	EDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITA HIRA LAL	AL, KUMARHATT R/Re-Appear-All	I.
1156	15-SHMC-56	SEETA DEVI	KAMLESH KUMAR	R/IV,	
1312	17-SHMC-12	ASHFAK AHMAD	MAJEED	R/IV,	
1313	17-SHMC-13	ASHIBRILIA ARAMBAM	ARAMBAM ATONBABU SINGH	R/I, III,	
1314	17-SHMC-14	ATHOKPAM DEVIKA DEVI	ATHOKPAM AMUMACHA SINGH	R/I,	
1325	17-SHMC-26	KHUMANTHEM NARENDRA SINGH	KH. THAMBALSANA SINGH	2793	1st
1326	17-SHMC-27	KIRANMALA HAOBAM	HAOBAM TOMBI SINGH	R/I,	
1328	17-SHMC-29	LAISHRAM SOMOKANTA SINGH	L. RAJEN SINGH	R/I, III,	
1333	17-SHMC-34	MAYANGLAMBAM DIANA DEVI	M. ANGOUSANA SINGH	2842	1st

Centre_Name:- SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

Roll No.	Regd. No.	Student Name		Result	Div.
Regular 1340	17-SHMC-41	NANAOBI WAIKHOM	WAIKHOM LUKHOI SINGH	2834	1st
1354	17-SHMC-55	RANJANA	RAJA RAM	R/I,	
1360	17-SHMC-60	SHEETAL	KUNDAN RAM	2775	1st
1369	17-SHMC-69	THONGRAM DAINA DEVI	THONGRAM BOBEN SINGH	R/I,	
1372	17-SHMC-72	YABING TALI	JONGGONG TALI	2826	1st
1401	18-SHMC-1	ALKA	MANOJ YADAV	2997	1st
1402	18-SHMC-02	AAKRITI	VIJAY KUMAR	3062	1st
1403	18-SHMC-03	ARSHIYA KAUSHAL	AJAY KAUSHAL	3056	1st
1404	18-SHMC-04	AARZOO	SANJEEV KATARIA	3302	1st
1405	18-SHMC-05	ASHNA KHAN	BABAR ALI KHAN	3424	1st
1406	18-SHMC-06	ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINGH	SHIV SHANKAR SINGH	3125	1st
1408	18-SHMC-08	DIVYA	SURESH KUMAR	2903	1st
1409	18-SHMC-09	GARIMA CHAUDHARY	CHANDRA BHUSHAN CHAUDHARY	3208	1st
1410	18-SHMC-10	GOKIA RINEW	GOKIA TASSUK	3071	1st
1412	18-SHMC-12	HABU MARY	HABU AJOY	2945	1st
1413	18-SHMC-13	LOKESH SAINI	DAYA RAM SAINI	3057	1st
1415	18-SHMC-15	MONIKA	AJAY SINGH	3126	1st
1416	18-SHMC-16	NABAM TARANG	NABAM NIKAM	3046	1st
1417	18-SHMC-17	NAMRATA KUSHWAHA	BHARAT KUSHWAHA	2972	1st

Centre_Name:- SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

Roll No.	Regd. No.	Student Name		Result	Div.
Regular 1418	18-SHMC-18	NARENDER PAUL	LAL DASS	3058	1st
1419	18-SHMC-19	NIRMALA THAPA	BHUWAN SINGH THAPA	3393	1st
1420	18-SHMC-20	POORVI SAXENA	VINAY KUMAR SAXENA	3056	1st
1421	18-SHMC-21	PRAGATI BANSAL	HEMRAJ	3221	1st
1423	18-SHMC-23	PRIYANKA	SANTOSH KUMAR	3055	1st
1424	18-SHMC-24	PUNYO NABING	PUNYO LALING	2946	1st
1425	18-SHMC-25	RAHUL RANJAN	DEVANGSHU RANJAN	2986	1st
1426	18-SHMC-26	RIYA CHAUDHARY	DALCHAND CHAUDHARY	RLA	
1427	18-SHMC-27	ROHIT KUMAR	RAM KARAN	2893	1st
1429	18-SHMC-29	SAKSHI SAINI	JITENDER KUMAR SAINI	2910	1st
1430	18-SHMC-30	SHATAKSHI SINGH	PRAVEER KUMAR	RLA	
1431	18-SHMC-31	SHIVANI SAHU	BAL KRISHAN SAHU	2924	1st
1432	18-SHMC-32	SHUBHAM DIXIT	UMESH KUMAR	3123	1st
1434	18-SHMC-34	SIMRAN	RAKESH SHARMA	3062	1st
1435	18-SHMC-35	SIMRAN SHARMA	ONKAR CHAND SHARMA	3285	1st
1436	18-SILB-20	SOMYA AWASTHI	MANOJ AWASTHI	3072	1st
1437	18-SHMC-36	SUNIDHI CHAUHAN	ANIL CHAUHAN	3093	1st
1438	18-SHMC-37	TABA RUNI	TABA NUKA	2955	1st
1439	18-SHMC-38	VARSHA SINGH	ARVIND KUMAR	3109	1st

Centre_Name:- SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

Roll No.	Regd. No.	Student Name	Father's Name	Result	Div.
Regula 1440	<u>r</u> 18-SHMC-39	YUMNAM RANIBALA DEVI	YUMNAM BROJEN SINGH	2951	1st
1441	18-SHMC-40	YASHI SHARMA	ANIL KUMAR SHARMA	2940	1st
1442	18-SHMC-42	ZOOJU MARBOM	TAJE MARBOM	3118	1st

Deputy Registrar (Exams-III) H.P. University, Shimla-5 Controller of Examinations H.P. University, Shimla-5

Dated: - 28th March, 2024

NO.:- HPU/Exams-III/BHMS-IV/2023/Annual-

Copy to: -

- 1- Principal, Solan Homeopathic College, Kumarhatti, Solan, H.P.
- 2- SPS Vice-Chancellor, H.P. University, Shimla 171005.
- 3- PS to Pro-Vice-Chancellor, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.
- 4- PS to Registrar, H.P. University, Shimla 171005.
- 5- PS to Controller of Examinations-ACOE, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.
- 6- The Deputy Registrar, Asstt. Registrar (Exam-III), Secrecy, Re-evaluation, H.P.U, Shimla-5.
- 7- Guard File, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.

Deputy Registrar (Exam-III) H.P. University, Shimla-5